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M 43-45, Kam Shan Road, Tai Po, N.T., Hond Kong

Your ref, DEVB(PL-P)50/31/06/1
Our Ref.:(39) in Lot1130+1087DD006/AA

19" Sept., 2013

Secretary for Development,
Development Bureau,

17/F., West Wing,

Central Government Offices,
2, Tim Mei Venue, TAMAR,
HONG KONG.

VTV R

MAIL

(Attention: Miss Erica LAM) BY FAX 2868 4530 And BY

Dear Sir/Madam,

Listing of Columbarium
Re: Lots 1130 and 1087 iInDD 6
Buddhist Cheung Ha Temple, Tal Po, New Terrltorles,
Your letter ref, DEVB(PL-P) 50/31/06/1 dated 16 Sept.,2013 on the abov

us refers.

e subj

We attach herewith the Reply Slip (In Chinese) dated 19" Sept., for your action.

We further reiterate that we strongly object to your listing “Buddhist Cheung Ha
Temple” in Part B of the Information on private Columbarium. We specifically object
to the information detailed in Town planning Information in Column 5 and Land/
Land Lease Information in Column 6. We wish to register the following for your

information , agreement and necessary action therefor:---

l. Town Planning Information:

We would request you to classify Buddhist Cheung Ha Temple as an
#EXISTING USE” under Column 5 on Town pPlanhing Information on the
grounds that the site in question was outside any OZP or ODP and It was later

soned as “V" in the Tai Po OZP gazette on 12 Dec. 1980. As per the
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BUDDHIST CHEUNG HA TEMPLE LIMITED
% 3T SRA SR BEA3 - 453R

information supplied to you and DPO/ST,TP and N earlier, there is sufficient
evidence showing that the buildings on these two lots have been existed and
been used as a temple cum columbarium since 1934 and also Pre-12
Dec.,1980, the date the Tai Po OZP was gazetted. The subject was fully spelt
out in our letter ref. (24) in this series dated 12 Nov.,2012 to DPO/ST,TP and N
and copied to you.

Land/Lease Information

The Columbaria are situated within twd buildings erected on BUILDING land
on Lots 1130 and 1087 in DD6 and do not involve any Government Land as
these two lots occupy 3,000 sq.ft. (60 ft. x 50 ft,) for Lot 2087 and 1,200 sq.ft.
(40 ft. x 30 ft.) for Lot 1130. We also conslder it is proper to keep cremated
human ashes or called cremains which is distinct from human

remains.

Government Land Issues
The plots of Government Land adjoining the Temple cum Columbarium have

been occupied by us for decades of years. These plots had once been granted
to us under Short Term Ten.ancy STT415 and STT1576 which were later
cancelled on account of the neighbouring of the columbarium. Following a
court case on illegal occupation of Government Land, we applied to District
Lands Officer/Tai Po for the granting of STT to us for a number of reasons to
cover the use of GARDEN and the Incinerator and the Smoke Removal Unit.
The attached copies of letters dated 23 August,2013 from DLO/TP and our
letters dated 1 Sept.,2013 and 12 Sept.2013 refer.

We also wish to point out that :-—-
(a) We possess the titles to the premises, Lots 1130 and 1087 in DD6 where the

columbarium cum Temple are situated.

(b) Our premises have been inspected by the officers of Food and Environmental

19-SEP-2013

Hygiene Bureau, Fire Services Department, Environmental Protection

Department. We will undertake to comply with additional requirements on fire

precautions, environmental hygiene and building and fire safety measures to be

imposed by the Authorities for the good of the general public and the

visitors/users ,
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< > BUDDHIST CHEUNG HA TEMPLE LIMITED
F 4R RAHSR L 843 - 453k

43-45, Kam Shan Road, Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong

We further give consent to you to publish this and the above-said related letters at
the coming issue of the Supplementary Information from the Operators of

Columbaria for the reference of the public.

Please kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and contact the undersigned at

Tel. 2652 1134 should you need to have clarifications on the abhove subject.

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
BUDDHIST CHEUNG HA TEMPLE LTD,

CHEUNG HA lE\f::_:q

-l

(Auser Kee-wah A < T
: i 5D g [
Project Manager § TR fgi)};; i i‘:’.f'
R i
!
Enclosures. )
15:45 96% (P.003
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Mﬁ:(ﬂ)j in DLO/TB-283WFAT£6@n Road, Tai Po. N.T.. Hona Kong 12 Sept., 2013

Our Ref.: (24) in Gland/Lands/AA/01

District Lands Officer/Tai Po, %
District Lands Office, Tai Po,

Tai Po Government Offices, 1/F,

No.1, Ting Kok Road, Tai Po,

New Territories. BY FAX 2650 9896 and POST
(Attention: Mr TSANG Chun,Jack]

RN
=

Dear Sirs,
Application for STT for Garden Purpose including
Incinerator and Smoke Remaoval Unit and
Court Case No. FLS 16953/2012
lllegal occupation of Government Land
adjolning Lots 753A,1087,1130 and 2085 in DD 6
Kam Shan Village , Tai Po,N T

We refer to your letter ref.(20) in DLO/TP 233/TAT/67 dated 5 Sept  to us and
wish to inform you that:---

(a) We would like to request you to process the STT for the existing Incinerator
and the proposed Smoke Removal Unit as we wish to finalise the issue and
to have the Smoke Removal Unit to be installed as soon as possible for
environmental grounds. APPENDIX A refers.

(b) We should be grateful if you would kindly amend the area for the proposed
STT for GARDEN purpose to that as shown at APPENDIX B.

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
BUDDHIST FHEUNG HA TEMPLE LTD.

(Auser Kee-wah

Project Manager J|7
With Enclosures,

wianar ~haimahatemnle.orn
19-8EP-2013 1b6:46 96% P.006
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Eadsting Incineraior avea about: 2.0m x 2.45m = 4.9 (Ht: 6.0m)

. , TR P,
Fropossd STT for Smo'ke Removal Unlt aren about: 2.0mx 2.0m = 405" (El6:2.250)
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g B T 2654 1130 *'0 1CT LANDS OFFICE/
MEE  Fax: 2650 9896 TA i 4 TAI PO

R S DEPARTMENT
LERHdl  Bmail: gendlolp@landsd.gov.hk LAND.
#AERSNAN 1B (e S & 52 6 L a0 AT IR |

o . 3 . |
HEHHE Our Reft (20) in DLO/TP 233/TAT/67 T s axtlienso in land sdmisistratian. ‘
MEEE YourReft  (22) in Gland/Lands/AA/0] SRKIIMY MRS E—8
. 1/E, TAI PO GOVERNMENT OFFICES BUILDING,
KB THRE AT E L L TING KOK ROAD, TAL PO, NEW TERRITORIES.
Please quote our veferaice in youi reply S Websile: wwwlandsd govhk

Attn: Auser Kee-wah AU

Project Manager .
dhist Ch Ha Ti Limited
Tai Pt; Ry bost
New Territori
ew lerntories Date: 5 September 2013
Dear Sir,

Application for STT for Garden Purpose including
Incinerator and Smoke Removal Unit and
Court Case No, FLS 16953/2012
Illegal occupation of Government Land
adjoining Lots 753A, 1087, 1130 and 2789 in D.D. 6

Kam Shan Village, Tai Po, New Territories

I refer to your letter dated 1 September 2013 regarding the above subject, the
content of which is noted.

[ will revert to you when 1 am in the position to do.

Should you have enquiry, please contact Land Inspector of Disposal Team 2 Mr.
WONG Chuk-shem at 2654 1309 or Land Executive of Disposal Team 2 Mr. MAK
Wing-ho at 2654 1130,

Yours faithfully,

('rsﬂ'x/@n, Jack)
for District Lands Otficer/Tai Po

215 8B (7K 4 RSt AEH RS T ERTREE,/ REARFETRE « QHLE  KEFT - FREaBRREAAER -
A E R R  BIAENES « EMRRHRHRES - A8 T P R AR 2 (5 T S | BRED (E (A R RUE -

This messape including any attachment is intended for the use of (he addressee only. [l may contnin information which is conlidential and/or legnlly
privileged, You are hereby notified thal no uaauthorised disclosure or use of this messgge is permitted. 1 you have received (his message by mistake,

— please nolify us immedialely and delele or destroy this message, as appropriale. Any liabilily arising from the usc of this information is excluded.
LND 4

19-SEP-20138 15:47 96% P.009
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AR Ouriel (20) in DLO/TP 233/ TAT/67 AR AR LA R T LIS LEN L
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PR TR i ¥ TA A/
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Tl Wi wwawledsd gy Ak

Flvase ool awr e fimmey i pous rply

Arm: Avser Kee-wah AU
Project Mannger
Buddhist Cheunz Ha Temple Limited ' Py
43:5 Karm Shl;li Raad w By Fax (2652 1101) and
Tai Pb By Post
New Territnies
W lemiane Dare: 5 September 2013

Dear Sir.

Application for STT for Gardex Purpose inclnding
Incinerator and Smoke Removal Unit and
Court Case Na. FLS 16953/2012
Uegal occupation of Government Lapd
adjoining Lots 753A, 1087, 1130 and 2289 ip D.D. §
Kam Shan Village, Tai Po, New Territories

I'refer o your letier dated | September 2013 rewarding the apove subject, the
content of which is noted.

Jwill revent 1o vou when I am in the position to do.

Should you have enquiry, please contact Land Inspsetor of Disposal Team 2 Mr.
WONG Chuk-shenr at 2654 1309 or Land Execulive of Disposal Team 2 Mr. MAK
Wing-ho at 2634 1130,

Yours faithfully,

(T. AN}?‘* %m; Jack)

for District Lands Officer/Tai Po

BRI T (AT By M aEe s
rizmezaage ingluding shy Saskaent it inlandal 30 € 956 0F (e uddrédser ery oy sontsin mfamation which 1w conlidensial and ot tepliy
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BUDDHIST CI—’-EUNG HA TEMPLE LIMITED z,

ERHRAHILI43 - 4558 COPFT

A3-45, Kam Shan Road, Tai Po. N.T., Hong Kong

rJl\

T

Your Ref.:(17) in DLO/TP 233/TAT/67 01 Sept.,2013
Our Ref: (22) in Gland/Lands/AA/01 '

District Lands Officer/Tai Po,

District Lands Office, Tai Po,

Tai Po Government Offices, 1/F,

No.1, Ting Kok Road, Tai Po,

New Territories. 8Y FA) 2650 9896 and POST

(Attentlon: My TSANG Chun,Jaclk)

Dear Sirs,
Application for STT for Garden Purpose Including
incinerator and Srnole Removal Unit and
Court Case No. FLS 16953/2012
lllegal occupation of Government Land
adjoining Lots 753A,1087,1130 and 2089 in DD 6
{am Shan Village , Tai Po,N T

Further to our letter ref, (21) in this series dated 28th August,2013 to you,
please be advised that we also wish to apply for the area as coloured yellow and
edged red in the attached Plan for GARDEN purpose including the Incinerator and
Smoke Removal Unit to be erected for environmental reasons.

Please kindly note the following paragraphs. As a follow-up action on the court
case No. FLS 16953/2012, we wish to apply for the STT for GARDEN purpose to cover
the area as shown in the attached Plan vide Appendix A. We wish to submit the
following reasons to support our application és follows:---

1. The proposed STT for GARDEN purpose is an integral part on the operation
of the Cheung Ha Temple. Some parcels of the land had in fact been made
by the site formations for the two lots 1087 and 1130 in DD6 as described
in the lease conditions in front of and at the back of the lots. We did apply
for the STT to cover the necessary plots of Government Land as early as 30
January,2007 and then 1985 and then there were no follow-up actions for
the subject. The Plans at Appendix B and Appendix C refer.

2. The granting of the STT will generate general revenue to the Government

as considerable amounts of STT fees have to bhe collected from us,

R AR e L 4 MM%E*} m‘%%

I TR B R P X P VL ]

P.0O11

19-SEP-2013 15 48




2013% 9A198 15K145 ®R0503 P12

=

BECEESRER LT 2

Pt

BUDDHIST CHEUNG HA TEMPLE LIMITED C . ,;f-g,—_»
EE A
S FARRIBAS - 455 OP 2
43-45, Karm Shan Road, Tai Po. N.T., Hang Kong ' A
3. STT 415 and STT 1576 had been issued to us years ago and these STTs had

been cancelled for unsound reasons; the cancellation of thase

STTs had been a subject of arguments in recent years between the Land
Authority and our Temple. The approximate locations of the two $TTs are
drafted on the Plan attached,;

4. We admit that we have been occupying the Government Land for rany
years and the Government had not been able to take the reasonable
actions to regularize the status of our occupation,

5. We opine that regularizing our occupation of the Government Land by the
issue of STT to us would enhance better management of the land in
question. We as the licensees will also take the maintenance responsibility
of the land allocated, Thus better management of Government Land is
anticipated.,

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of

BUDDHIST CHEUjN HA TEMPLE LTD.
&4

(Auser Kee-wah AU)
Project Manager

With Enclosures,

wnanar Alv Al aAalAad AnAa Al A A .
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